WIRELESS, RF, AND CABLE   Jul 23, 2003
MAX2291 Is Ideal for EDGE PCS1900 Base-Station
Pre-Driver Application
EDGE PCS1900 Basestation Pre-Driver Uses MAX2291 Performance
measures are presented for the MAX2291 power amplifier with EDGE
modulation in the PCS1900 band. Spectrum shape, EVM and "s"
parameters are given. EVM ranges from 1.4% to 1.7% at +20 dBm output
power. The schematic is shown along with layout details.

EVM (average) <5 1.6 1.4 1.7 %
Figure 1. EDGE Modulation Spectrum Plot at 1930MHz and +20.0dBm Pout.
Figure 2. EDGE Modulation Spectrum Plot at 1960MHz and +20.0dBm Pout.
Figure 3. EDGE Modulation Spectrum Plot at 1990MHz and +20.0dBm Pout.
Figure 4. Edge Modulation Constellation at +20 dBm Pout, 1930MHz. EVM is 1.56 %.
Figure 5. Edge Modulation Constellation at +20 dBm Pout, 1960MHz. EVM is 1.40 %.
Figure 6. Edge Modulation Constellation at +20 dBm Pout, 1990MHz. EVM is 1.70 %.
Figure 7. S21 and S11 Small Signal Plots.
Figure 8. S12 and S22 Small Signal Plots.
Figure 9. S11 and S22 Impedance Plots.
MAX2291 Evkit Bill-of-Materials:
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C17, C46, C47, C50, L8, L12, D2,
R2, IN2, JU3
10 Not Install
C48 1 Murata 470pF GRM36X7R471K050
C49 1 Murata 4.7pF ±0.1pF GRM36COG4R7B050
C52 1 Not Install
C56 1 Murata 10pF ±0.1pF GRM36COG100B050
C45, C54, C57, C64 4 Murata 0.01uF GRM36X7R103K016
C58 1 Not Install
C62 1 Murata 0.01uF GRM39X7R103J050
C65 1
10uF 6.3V 100mOhm Taiyo Yuden Ceramic, 1206
case size
C66 1 Murata 22pF GRM36COG220J050
C90 1
ATC 4.7pF ±0.1pF ATC100A4R7BW150XB (see
special assembly instruction 2)
C92 1 Murata 1.1pF ±0.1pF GRM36COG1R1B050
L9, L15 2 0  5% resistor (must be 0402)
L11 1
Coilcraft 0906-3, 2.55nH (see special assembly
instruction 1)